
4 JUNE THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 1585 

TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 478 

Decisions of the Minister of Customs Under the Customs Tar((f ( Subject to Amendment or Cancellation by Notification in the Gazette) 
APPROVALS 

Port 

WN 
A K 

K A 

WN 
A 

A 
A 
A 

K 

K 
K 
K 

AK 
A 
AK 

K 

K A 

A 
A 

K 
K 

K A 
AK 
C H 

WN 

H .0. 

.0. 

.o. 

H 

H 

A K 

H .0. 

H.O.· 

D 

I 
Tariff 

Item No. 

13.03.039 
29.34.000 

32.09.059 

32.09.059 
32.13.019 

34.02.000 

38.14.005 
38.14.005 
38.19 .079 

38.19.079 
39.01.005 

39.01.055 

39.02.025 
39.07.011 
39.07.299 

40.09.001 

40.13.001 

48.07.151 

59.08.009 

59.17.039 

Chapter60 

Chapter60 

Goods 

DiagumA8 .. .. .. .. .. 
Silane adhesive promoters, viz: .. .. 

A143, A150, A151, A171, A172, A174, A175, 
A187, A188, A189, A1102, A1125, A1126, A1160 
andA1893 

P-225 resin, a polyvinyl maleic anhydride copolymer 
resin 

Silopren bonding agent, I 4063 .. .. 
U.V. Screen inks and coatings, for use in the ultra-

violet cure method of screen printing, peculiar to 
use on Spektoon U.V. screen printing machine 
reactor dryers 

Products, as may be approved, when imported in 
bulk and not being soaps or containing soap: 

Approved: 
Gunther G600J .. .. .. .. 
Hamposyl L, C, 0, L30, L95 and C30 .. 
Rexoteric XC040, XC030, XJO, zxco, 

X0030, XCE, XTE and XSA 
TLA 34 7 A grade viscosity index improver .. 
TLA 510A grade viscosity index improver .. 
Chlorinated parafins, viz: .. .. .. 

Emparu 40, 70, K45, K50, K65 and L70 
Dibasic esters (D.B.E.) .. .. .. 
(a) Liquids, pastes, solutions and emulsions: 

Phenolic resin, CKM 1636 .. .. .. 
Wagner airless hose, peculiar for use in spraying 

paints 
Aquacel press coating 573-0379 .. .. 
Trocellen, closed cell polyethylene foam .. .. 
Plastic clips, when declared by, a manufacturer for 

use by him, only in making automotive harness 
Hewitt tank truck reeling hose, specification 23-4103 

(38.1 mm)and2104103 (50.8mm)I.D. 
Gloves, electricians', conforming to approved 

Standard Specifications: 
APPROVED: 

American Society for testing materials 
D120-77 .. .. .. . . 

Latex impregnated backing paper, less than 183 
g/m±, "A", wt, "C" 

Cordura cloth, when declared for use, only in making 
hikers packs and sporting bags 

Double woven polypropylene conveyor belts, 
complete with stainless steel joining links, when 
declared by a manufacturer for use by him, only 
in cheese making, draining and matting conveyors 

Babies' and young infants' clothing of kinds and 
sizes, as may be approved by the Minister: 

APPROVED: 
Garments Size not exceeding 

Capes with or without hood .. .. 
A sleeveless cloak, with or without 
attached hood, of knitted or crocheted 
fabric, with a maximum vertical front 
measurement from throat or collar of 
cape, of 61 cm. 

Babies' and young infants' clothing of kinds and 
sizes, as may be approved by the Minister: 

APPROVED: 
Garments Sizes not exceeding 

Pram sets 

I 

I Rates of Duty I 

Part 

Normal I n 
Pref. Ref. 

Free Free 15 
Free Free 15 

Free Free 15 

Free Free 15 
Free Free 15 

Free Free 15 

Free Free 15 
Free Free 15 
Free Free 15 

Free Free 15 

Free .. 
Free .. 
Free .. 
Free .. 
Free Free 15 

Free .. 
Free Free 99 

Free .. 
Free Free 15 

Free Free 15 

Free Free 99 

Free Free 99 

Con-
cession 
Code 

204171F 
205284K 

205285H 

204985G 
205286F 

2052870 
205288B 
205290D 

205291B 
205292L 
205293J 

205294G 

205295E 
205296C 

205297A 
205298K 
205299H 

205300E 

205271H 
205000E 

205184C 

205301C 

205186K 

Effective 

From I 
1/2/81 
1/2/81 

1/2/81 

1/9/81 
1/2/81 

1/2/81 
1/2/81 
1/2/81 

1/2/81 
1/2/81 
1/2/81 

1/2/81 

1/4/81 
1/3/81 

1/2/81 
1/2/81 
1/1/81 

1/2/81 

1/7/80 
1/7/80 

1/11/80 

1/2/81 

1/5/81 

To• 

30/9/8 
31/3/8 

4 
7 

31/3/8 

30/9/8 
31/3/8 

30/9/8 
31/3/8 
31/3/8 

31/3/8 
31/3/8 
31/3/8 

31/3/8 

31/3/8 
3t>/9/8 

31/3/8 
31/3/8 
31/3/8 

30/9/8 

- ---

7 

3 
7 

5 
7 
7 

7 
7 
7 

7 

7 
3 

7 
7 
4 

4 

30/6/8 2 
6 30/9/8 

30/6/8 
.. 

31/3/8 

31/3/8 

' 

2 

4 

4 


