D

TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 478

Decisions of the Minister of Customs Under the Customs Tariff (Subject to Amendment or Cancellation by Notification in the Gazette) Approvals

Port	Tariff Item No.	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part	Con-	Effective	
			Normal	Pref.	II Ref.	cession Code	From	To*
WN	13.03.039	Diagum A8	Free	Free	15	204171F	1/2/81	30/9/8
AK	29.34.000	Silane adhesive promoters, viz: A143, A150, A151, A171, A172, A174, A175, A187, A188, A189, A1102, A1125, A1126, A1160 and A1893	Free	Free	15	205284K	1/2/81	31/3/8
AK	32.09.059	P-225 resin, a polyvinyl maleic anhydride copolymer resin	Free	Free	15	205285H	1/2/81	31/3/8
WN	32.09.059	Silopren bonding agent, I 4063	Free	Free	15	204985G	1/9/81	30/9/8
AK	32.13.019	U.V. Screen inks and coatings, for use in the ultra- violet cure method of screen printing, peculiar to use on Spektoon U.V. screen printing machine reactor dryers	Free	Free	15	205286F	1/2/81	31/3/8
	34.02.000	Products, as may be approved, when imported in bulk and not being soaps or containing soap: Approved:	Free	Free	15	1 . A - 7		
AK		Gunther G600J				205287D	1/2/81	30/9/8
AK AK		Hamposyl L, C, O, L30, L95 and C30 Rexoteric XCO40, XCO30, XJO, ZXCO, XOO30, XCE, XTE and XSA				205288B 205290D	1/2/81 1/2/81	31/3/8 31/3/8
AK	38.14.005	TLA 347A grade viscosity index improver	Free	Free	15	205291B	1/2/81	31/3/8
AK	38.14.005	TLA 510A grade viscosity index improver	Free	Free	15	205292L	1/2/81	31/3/8
AK	38.19.079	Chlorinated parafins, viz: Emparu 40, 70, K45, K50, K65 and L70	Free	Free	15	205293J	1/2/81	31/3/8
AK	38.19.079 39.01.005	Dibasic esters (D.B.E.)	Free	Free	15	205294G	1/2/81	31/3/8
AK AK	39.01.055	Phenolic resin, CKM 1636	Free Free			205295E 205296C	1/4/81 1/3/81	31/3/8 30/9/8
AK	39.02.025	Aquacel press coating 573-0379	Free		'	205297A	1/2/81	31/3/8
AK	39.07.011	Trocellen, closed cell polyethylene foam	Free			205298K	1/2/81	31/3/8
CH	39.07.299	Plastic clips, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him, only in making automotive harness	Free	Free	15	205299H	1/1/81	31/3/8
WN	40.09.001	Hewitt tank truck reeling hose, specification 23-4103 (38.1 mm) and 2104103 (50.8 mm) I.D.	Free			205300E	1/2/81	30/9/8
H.O.	40.13.001	Gloves, electricians', conforming to approved Standard Specifications: APPROVED:	Free	Free	99			nasiana Sanasiana S
		American Society for testing materials D120-77				205271H	1/7/80	30/6/8
H.O.	48.07.151	Latex impregnated backing paper, less than 183 $g/m\pm$, "A", wt, "C"	Free			205000E	1/7/80	30/9/8
H.O.	59.08.009	Cordura cloth, when declared for use, only in making hikers packs and sporting bags	Free	Free	15	205184C	1/11/80	30/6/8
AK	59.17.039	Double woven polypropylene conveyor belts, complete with stainless steel joining links, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him, only in cheese making, draining and matting conveyors	Free	Free	15	205301C	1/2/81	31/3/8
H.O.	Chapter 60	Babies' and young infants' clothing of kinds and sizes, as may be approved by the Minister:	Free	Free	99			1
	1	APPROVED: Garments Size not exceeding						
, 		Capes with or without hood A sleeveless cloak, with or without				205186K	1/5/81	31/3/8
		attached hood, of knitted or crocheted fabric, with a maximum vertical front measurement from throat or collar of						
н.о.	Chapter 60	cape, of 61 cm.	Free	Free	99			
	-	sizes, as may be approved by the Minister: APPROVED:						
	1	Garments Sizes not exceeding						a na haran Ar